AMS-6000
 AUDIO MODE SELECTOR
Installation and
Operating Instructions
TiL Document No. 03RE325
Revision n/c Issue 6
AUGUST 2005
Technisonic Industries Limited

Specification     Characteristic
GENERAL
Model Designation:
Audio Positions:
Audio Modes:
RX Audio Output in Combined mode:
RX Audio Output in Separate mode:
TX Audio inputs:
TX Audio outputs:
Physical Dimensions:
Weight:
Mounting:
Operating Temperature Range:
Power Requirement:
 Voltage:
 Current:
Back Lighting:
Display Colour:
AMS-6000
3
Combined or Separate
500mW into 600 ohms
500mW into 600 ohms
(supplied by the TDFM-6000)
0.145vrms (-10 dBm) nominal
0.145vrms (-10 dBm) nominal
Approx. 5.2" X 1.1" X 5.75"
Approx. 13 oz. (370 g)
Panel Mount via DZUS fasteners
-30°C to +70°C
28.0 Vdc, ± 15%
2 amps max.
28 Volts or 5 Volts
NVG Compatible Green
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
AMS-6000 Installation and Operating Instructions TiL 03RE325 Rev n/c Issue 6
2-1
SECTION 2 – OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS
2.1 FEATURES
The AMS-6000 provides the following features to a TDFM-600/6000 Transceiver
installation:
1. The ability to connect a TDFM-600/6000 transceiver to a single audio panel position.
2. Displays squelch indication for each band in the TDFM-600/6000 simultaneously.
3. Displays transmit indication for each band in the TDFM-600/6000 simultaneously.
4. The ability to simulcast on any two or all three bands.
5. The ability to cross band repeat between any two or all three bands.
6. The program connector on the front panel allows for up or downloading of channels or
encryption keys and installing firmware upgrades in the TDFM-600/6000 without the
removal of the transceiver.
FIGURE 2.1 AMS-6000 Operator's Controls and Indicators.
TECHNISONIC INDUSTRIES LIMITED
AMS-6000 Installation and Operating Instructions TiL 03RE325 Rev n/c Issue 6
2-2
2.2 OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS (See Figure 2.1)
• The AMS-6000 is automatically powered up when the avionics bus is switched on.
• Depending on the installation, the AMS-6000 will be operating in combined or separate
radio mode.
2.2.1 Combined Mode:
This means that the AMS-6000 is being used to interface the two or three bands on a
TDFM-600/6000 to a single position on an audio controller. In the combined mode
configuration the AMS-6000 acts like a secondary audio controller expanding the
transmit/receive capabilities of the aircraft’s main audio panel.  Aircraft audio panels
connected to the AMS-6000 in a combined mode configuration will not provide
simultaneous transmission capabilities for the separate bands available in the TDFM-
600/6000 series radios.
• Receive indication for each band is annunciated by the receive squelch LEDs above each
RX button.
• Transmit indicators are located above each corresponding TX button.
• The TX buttons select which band will transmit when the PTT is pressed.